

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/110/2011-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 13th Nov, 2018

OFFICE ORDER No. 315 12018-PPC

In pursuance of the ex-post-facto approval conveyed by MIB vide their letter No. A-35014/1/2016-BAP dated 01.11.2018, the period of deputation from 04.02.2017 to 31.10.2017 (5th year) in respect of Dr. Kamlesh Kumar, ex-DDA, DG:AIR is hereby regularized.

2. This issues with the approval of the competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

- Officer concerned
- ii. ADG(A), DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iii. Dy. Director (Admn), S-V Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- iv. Under Secretary (Estt-I), Department of Health & Family Welfare, M/o Health & Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- Director (T), PBS-with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
- vi. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- vii. Office Orders Folder

Copy for information to:

- Staff officer to CEO. PB Sectt
- ii. PS to Member (Fin.), PB Sectt

For upload fall 18.